the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the

Authorised Officer of Kamataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 22.08.2023, will
be sold on 'As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 22.05.2025,

for recovery of Rs. 10,03,24,880.18 [Rupees Ten Crores Three Lakhs Twenty Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty and Paise Eighteen Onlyl under TL A/c
No.0857001500040701 along with future interest from 11.04.2025, plus costs due to
the Karnataka Bank Ltd - Bandra Branch, the Secured creditor from borrowers/
guarantors/mortgagor as under:

(1) IWs Paramvir Developers LLP, represented by Partners:

[...]

Village Bandra, 15'h Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai,
belonging to M/s Paramvir Builders LLP.

Boundaries of Property:
East by: Amrut Niwas; West by: 15s Road;

North by: Jaipur Gems; South by: Little Star

Rs.5,33,55,000/-
(Rupees Five Crore
Thirty Three Lakhs

Sirty Five
Thousand Only)

Rs.53,36,500/-
(Rupees Fifty

Three Lakhs Thirty
Six Thousand Five

Hundred Only)

22.05.2025

from
11.20 AM

to
11.40 AM

Rs.5,33,65,000i-
(Rupees Five Crcre
Ihirty Three Lakhs

Sixty Five
Thousand Only)

Rs.53,36,500/-
(Rupees Fifty

Three Lakhs Thirty
Six Thousand Five

Hurdred Only)

22.05.2025

from
11.40 AM

to
12.00 PM